ROOFING & GUTTER DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT

INVITATION TO BID
ROOFING & GUTTER DOWNSPOUT REPLACEMENT
Cuba Township Office, 28000 W. Cuba Road, Barrington, will receive sealed bids up to Wednesday, November 22, 2023, at 1:00 PM, at the Office of the Town Clerk and shall be addressed as follows:
Roofing & Gutter / Downspout Replacement Administrative Offices Cuba Township
28000 W. Cuba Road
Barrington, Illinois 60010
Bids will be opened thereafter by the Township Clerk or her designee, and read out loud at the Cuba Township Office at 28000 W. Cuba Road in Barrington, at 1:15 PM, on Wednesday, November 22, 2023.
Proposed form of contract documents, including plans and specifications are available at the Cuba Township offices, 28000 W. Cuba Road, Barrington, Illinois, 60010, and are available on the Cuba Township website at https:/cubatw-pii.gov.
The Contractor shall be required to comply with all Illinois statutory requirements and Federal requirements regarding labor wages and equal employment opportunity.
All proposals submitted shall remain firm for a period of sixty (60) days after the opening of the bids.
The Township has determined the work is subject to the Illinois Prevailing wage Act and the successful contractor shall pay and require all subcontractors to pay the prevailing rates of wages as established by the Illinois Department of Labor. The prevailing rates of wages as established by the Illinois Department of Labor. The prevailing rates of wages as established by the Illinois Department of Labor. The prevailing rates of wages as strong to read the successful contractor shall pay and require all subcontractors to pay the prevailing rates of wages as established by the Illinois Department of Labor. The prevailing rates of wages may be found at: http://www.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/COMME D/Pages/Rates.aspx.
Cuba Township reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding, No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of forty-five (45) days subsequent to the opening of bids without the consent of Cuba Township

Published in Daily Herald November 11, 2023 (4607968)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Paddock Publications, Inc.

Northwest Suburbs Daily Herald

Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that it is the publisher of the Northwest Suburbs DAILY HERALD. That said Northwest Suburbs **DAILY HERALD** is a secular newspaper, published in Arlington Heights, Cook County, State of Illinois, and has been in general circulation daily throughout Cook County, continuously for more than 50 weeks prior to the first Publication of the attached notice, and a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

I further certify that the Northwest Suburbs DAILY HERALD is a newspaper as defined in "an Act to revise the law in relation to notices" as amended in 1992 Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 715, Act 5, Section 1 and 5. That a notice of which the annexed printed slip is a true copy, was published <u>11/11/2023</u>

in said Northwest Suburbs DAILY HERALD. This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

Control # 4607968

